XL THENCCDGAEZ RS BHAICBDTRICEREL TS W,

Before Begining assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

BENGIRIo00 KyOosSHO

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
t RV E I E R

EATRWINDI

1:24 SCALE RADIO CONTROLLED SAILING YACHT
ZyAavsO—-)L =YY vk
7z 71K

FAIRWIND Il
B> INDEX

@ XYV NDMICEZZZHED ---------mmmmea e 2
MY TICRERTER

; REQUIRED FOR OPERATION
) TOOLS REQUIRED

\ @ HIZTRIDFER --------------mmmmmmmmo - 2~3
BEFORE YOU BEGIN
@ TJORDE R - 3
RADIO PREPARATION
@ FARDIEILT -------mmmmmmmmm e 4~10
ASSEMBLY
@ T ANDIFEE - 11
MAST ADJUSTMENT
) @ EMDIRA VR o 11
ot FUNDAMENTALS OF SAILING
@ EMFIEEEUERWDOFES ----------------- - 12
. OPERATING YOUR
- MODEL SAFELY
) " Ly R 13~16
EXPLODED VIEW
@ARTIN=Y /AT g )8—Y - 17
SPARE PARTS / OPTIONAL PARTS
ZEDIHDEEEE )
ZEDHDERFR A\ UNDER SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
Z DEFIBHHER ITIE TIEH D A This radio control model is not a toy!
Q@I DERITEWHEREERKET DL DICHKEITEINTVWET, @First-time builders should seek the advice of experienced
MIZITICRNENGA G, BREZR<A>TWB AT R modellers before beginning assembly and if they do not fully
INA R R FHERICHEIZ TTLIZE L, understand any part of the construction.
Q@NTVWEEHNH DD T, HILTEEIF. HROFNEE @Assemble this kit only in places out of children’s reach!
MRV TR T IT> TSRS, @Take enough safety precautions prior to operating this model.
ORITLUTRULEHAMEA—DEREEZ T, REZHER You are responsible for this model’s assembly and safe operation!
L Eb\ 5 ?E%E% 557 &5% L <72 ? Vo o @Always keep this instruction manual ready at hand for quick
.’%ﬁi—c TC&%{Q AAENNDOTHREND LS IcRY)ic reference, even after completing the assembly.
.gi\; ST;?%EZEI;\ LTERIE LAEL £ 5. @ Taking out liability insurance is recommended.
;@%E&Eﬂmm FERABELTET 235ADH N ET, SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO BE CHANGED WITHOUT NOTICE. No0.40621 (=5 / N0.40622 (L=<tv ,\))
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Fv hOfticZ3 X 3% REQUIRED FOR OPERATION

2F vV R)L 20— REERIEHHE (7 0OR) EEBHRY 7 X
2 channel radio for R/C models with 2 servos, and battery box. [ =)L —R }

O OBMETIE, KB/~ Ty AER—ACHALTVET, / Sall Servo
WAF v I94T2F v x)L7OR mt—/L—R
Stick-type 2 channel radio (HEAKNILY 1 9.3Kg~) 17
Sail servo

(Output torque : 9.3Kg~) X 1

BHRY IR

Battery Box

Q@7/OMREY MW TWR EER
HEHDEE A,
If already supplied with the radio,
there is no need to purchase a battery
box separately.

WE3E%E GXEHMA) 87 (Z{EHA) 47
AA-size Batteries AA-size Batteries
(For Transmitter) 8 pcs. (For Receiver) 4 pcs.

* Z7OROERWAIE. 7ORICHBEOHRBAZTZSEICL TS,
For proper radio handling, refer to its manual.

I TICHERTE TOOLS REQUIRED

B+ RS1/8— (k. . 0 BHyS—F1T BRUF () e00s000s0ccsrecstsssecssssscssscns,
Phillips Screwdriver (L.M.S) Sharp Hobby Knife Pliers (L) No0.96154

KYOSHO 2~ + L7 JL—
= Vomimen )/ e\ =70 OSHO AN w L7 )L

KYOSHO Special Glue

B A A
Instant Glue

BtFLYF

Cross Wrench

W=y /\— W/\Y=
Wire Cutters Scissors

" | = [[:%ﬂ]

#EIZ THIDER (1) BEFORE YOU BEGIN (1)

MIITHEICHAEZRFEAT. BBLZD Ty NORBZBENDLLTZET VW, F—FE. TENH
BEZERELU THLHEIZTICA>TLREEL, DELIS., BEWKDDIRGEIEIC SHEHKWZ < DN
Read through the manual before you begin, so Y IO —9—BKE) TTTEELLIEE L,

you will have an overall idea of what to do. Check all parts. If you find any defective or missing parts,
SREAZICFEDNTVWEY—2 contact your local dealer or our Kyosho Distributor.

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

Zhy b B,
M % Cut off shaded portion.

ZIEEE (LTEWI W E) o
Do not do that!

HESOIBICHEIT 3,
Assemble in the specified order.

ZNLUMNEFIFEAm.

EERU LS ICHIITS, RDZENY T B, RIEBA M
Assemble left and right sides the Cut off excess. Must be purchased separately!
same way.

/ BEEEAITEEY 5. RIS, L7ty MNCBEFNTVET,

Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue). Tentatively tighten.

Bl Zd i

{CA Only supplied with Ready sets.
Must be purchsed separately with other sets.
? 2mmON%ZEH T2 (Bl) . I-RZziFEL,
\ Drill holes with the specified diameter Put the code through.
2mm (here: 2mm).
sy - = e R
IE: Z;zﬂ;i;tiiﬁﬁﬁere' 2 - RETT 5
= Y ’ Make a knot. 30mm
- Machen Sie einen Knoten.
Faites un nceud. T
% BET 2L DICHILT S, Realizar un nudo.
O Ensure smooth non-binding movement R
while assembling. [
4 g e »
—
N\ J




I TRIDER

ZOFY KCIF, BOENSERXPREINE
Y, RIRTHEID THSEITTILE W,
TWEHDHHBDEITDT, FlRELTHEVSLS L,

(2)

DSEADNELA>TH
EXRRIFEHICA>

This kit contains many screws in and other hardware different metric

sizes and shapes.
show actual sizes. (Some screws are extras.)

@ L XDIEFE Types of screws:

For your reference, the figures in the manual

E'X Screw TPE X Ty hEX
Self-tapping (TP) Screw  Set Screw
«x\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\V ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\- [

@11 X How size of screw is given:

4

TPE X (. EB&
HFHEWEENH D FIH,
TLIEE W,
EENE

BEFORE YOU BEGIN (2)

LRI ZPDBNSULHDIFBERTT, LH
HEMERICEESNEETLHIA
lEU. LT EBERIDNENGRLKBDEIT DT,
LT HETULHBNTLLIEE W,

Self-tapping (TP) screws cut threads into the parts when being
tightened. Excessive force may permanently damage parts when
tightening TP screws. It is recommended to stop tightening when
the part is securely attached or when some resistance is felt after
the threaded portion enters the plastic.

"
[y
1

i ® [y

EZME M RN
The threads are stripped.

LHgE
Overtightened.

Z70OMRD%fE RADIO PREPARATION

3x12mm E'X ;m 3mm
Screw ‘
12mm
I\ RIL yVTr
Handle

Switch

Antenna

—)Lar~O—J)L
ATAYY
Sail Control Stick

BRAA Y F

SH=RT49Y
Rudder Stick

| S5—hUL
Rudder Trim

t—larsao—i
ATAYYT

Sail Control Stick

SE—ATa4vY
Rudder Stick

@ — /L DOFAAREIE
CDRATAYITH
ZIEWET,
Stick for sail control

to open and

close.

Sail Control Trim

Ny T U —hN—

Battery Cover r\qLF
ST —RIDUIN—RARA Y F%&I/IN—RIC
LTlizan,

Switch the rudder reverse switch
(transmitter). y

IR

@ 7ORZTDIEHFICLIEN>TEY NUET,
Set up a radio control system as indicated below.

BAXRV I —ZHERT %,

Plug in connectors.

BImELEEY NI 5,

Install the AA-size batteries.
EEMOT7 VT aREETIEHT,
BHTHERT 2 & BROEEERNE <
BRBDTERT %,

Extend the transmitter antenna. If not, the
range of the transmitter will not be sufficient!
ZEBOTVTFTEIFE L,

wBHTHERY 5 & BROEEERENE <
BBDTEET Do

Undo the receiver antenna. If not, the
range of the receiver will not be sufficient!

7YVTF
Antenna

ARV 59—
Connector

RIS

Receiver

aAxT 59—

Connector

%1%1‘%%031?4 v O EREL

—INDMEBN T B DVHERT %,

EEEOZERNYLLN—ZFRRICT B,
Center all trims. (Transmitter)

KEEDZA Yy Fa AN,
Switch on. (Transmitter)

(7] ZERORT v FEANS,
Switch on. (Receiver)

Check that the servos move acc-
ording to your inputs. (Transmitter)

ZEBDORA Y F2¥%,
Switch off. (Receiver)

[10] #E-D 21 v F 252,
Switch off. (Transmitter)

A4V F

@LEANHN B EE DI

ERZDAT4vIT
ZRWET,

For steering (left and

right bends).

J

pl AN

Close

=)Ly kA=-ILrY L

Sail Control Trim

Qt—I/LE2FAZID
NULTHELET,
For adjusting sail closed
angle.

2l NN N
Rudder Trim
OMME-TCESDLDIC

CONJLTHRELEI,
For adjusting straightline
running.

T—)Lary~O—)LT—

Sail Control Servo

.

=Y —
Rudder Servo

TRy o2

/ Battery Box
4

REWDT VT F %= HED B,
Retract the antenna. (Transmitter)

7Oty NcHBLTWRBERBES ST
THETmHLES W,

In addition to this page, read the instruction
manual supplied with your radio as well.

7O/RDBE  Transmitter Modification

=LAV KRO—ILAT v IE BZEUCEE, ZOMETLERSZF oy bRICBSELIESIEML P IT<BD XY,
FUSIEE ERULTWSXEROBIRGAEZHHZTH IEE W,

HREFTHEVEELLEE W, )

(LTrty hMIEDZ7ORDELE

IEDOWTlE, Hta—t—

Modify your transmitter so the sail control stick will remain in any position you moved it to, even when releasing it. For this, remove
the little spring which makes the sail control stick recoil into neutral position. This modification will make sailing much easier. For
more details, refer to the transmitter instruction manual.




1 firé& / Hull
Rumpf / Coque / Casco

7/ S\ \\\\

3 x 25mm

>L7sty hosa B Ao,

If you are assembling readyset go
section [ -

Wenn Sie die Ready-Set-Version
vorliegen haben, fahren Sie mit
Baustufe [ fort.

Si vous assemblez la version
Readyset aller & la section | .

Si usted estd montando la version

readyset, vaya al paso J .

2 ~ask / Radio
RC-Anlage / Radio / Equipo de radio

3x8mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschraube
Vis autotaraudeuse
Tornillo 4 x 10mm TP

[ b

55 —H—K
Rudder Servo
Ruderservo
Servo de direction
Servo de direccion

=)L —R

Sail Servo
Segelverstellservo
Servo treuil

Servo de velas

SER U THII TS,
=l Pay close attention here!

Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

]
lele
—

readysetlc (1B,

Come with readyset.

Im Readyset enthalten.
Livré dans la version Readyset.
Incluido en el Readyset.




7%=~ /Rudergestange
3 Varillaje de direccion / Rudder Linkage / Tringlerie de direction

e N
> ZOREFER.

Use this hole.
Dieses Loch benutzen.
Utilisez ce trou
Utilice este aguijero.

N N\
AN S > BEEADEEY hEREMDHIAD,
‘ v
, \\/% Adjust the angle as shown, and then tighten the set screws.
Y = Winkel justieren wie dargestellt und Schraube festziehen.
&2 Ajuster I'angle comme indique, puis visser la vis de maintien.
Ajuste el angulo como se muestra, depues aprete
los tornillos prisioneros.
| [0l
| 90’ 90T
I ¢
? ) ) )
oJ 1o
i [
| S
= ojio
\ J

4 707k / Radio (D\@
RC-Anlage / Radio / Equipo de radio e~

@ o>y p2
O-ring P2
O-Ring P2
Joint P2
Junta P2

] 1

@ 0'J>Y P5
O-ring P5
O-Ring P5
Joint P5
Junta P5

~_Interrupteur..
Interruptor :

readysett:tiﬁlﬁo %Ay RT3, Hll 2mOREHIT D (B) o EEL LTS, OWN =5 DIEICHEIIT S,

=1 Come with readyset. ke Cut off shaded portion. [2mm| Drill holes with the specified diameter. Pay close attention here! [©slll Assemble in the specified order.
Im Readyset enthalten. Schneiden Sie die Lacher bohren im angegebenen @. Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! Bauen Sie die Stufen in der
Livré dans la version Readyset. schraffierten Flachen heraus. Percez des trous dans le @ indiqué. Attention! Avis important! angegebenen Reihenfolge.
Incluido en el Readyset. Coupez la partie grisée. Perfore agujeros con el didmetro sefialado. Preste atencion. Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.
Corte la zona oscurecida. Realice el montaje en el orden
sefalado.




LTy hDBE BHRY IV RZ—EH U TEZEZE BT AND,

5 70 / Radio . . . For readyset, take off battery holder and set AA batteries.
RC-Anlage / Radio / Equipo de radio Setzen Sie 4 Mignon Batterien in den Batteriehalter ein, auf korrekte Polung achten!
Pour la version Readyset, retirer le boitier porte

EithRy 7 X piles et placer les batteries de type AA.

Battery Box En la version readyset, retire el soporte de
Batteriehalter baterias e instale pilas/baterias AA.
Boitier a piles
Portapilas

REH
Receiver
Empfanger

Récepteur
Receptor 7YrFdA—NR
Antenna Cord
Antennenkabel

Cable d'antenne
Cable antena

T—7

Tape

Klebeband

Adhésif transparent

Cinta adhesiva
transparente

7 AR /Radio

RC-Anlage / Radio / Equipo de radio > THU I EB R
Taken off at section .
Teile aus Baustufe verwenden.
Piéces retirées a la section .
Desmontados en la seccién .

3 x 8mm

mm readysetic (B, SFELUTHM TS,
Come with readyset. . Pay close attention here!
Im Readyset enthalten. Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Livré dans la version Readyset. Attention! Avis important!

Incluido en el Readyset. Preste atencion.




70O /Radio
1 N CT‘J:lt Do
RC-Anlage / Radio / Equipo de radio > .—C%br e

Taken off at section .
Teile aus Baustufe verwenden.
Pieces retirées a la section .
Desmontados en la seccién .

(70

P ettt

A / Hull
Rumpf / Coque / Casco

N 1 kG
Taken off at section .

Teile aus Baustufe verwenden.
Piéces retirées a la section .
Desmontados en la seccién . .

SERUL TR TS readyset(c &8,
= Pay close attention here! Come with readyset.
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! Im Readyset enthalten.

Attention! Avis important!

1S Livré dans la version Readyset.
Preste atencion.

Incluido en el Readyset.




N X/ Mast
Mastil / Mast / Mat ( )

N
= 4
®H
BT IFNEDNEEFRYFRE

ZERAT %,

Use pliers, if the mast parts are
difficult to assembile.

Benutzen Sie eine Zange, sollten
die Mastteile schwer
ineinanderzustecken sein.

Utilisez une pince, si le méat est

difficile a assembler.
Utilice alicates si fuera necesario.

| @

LN v

7%
a/ Z
ERU T TR, BIFEE (LTRVWIRVWZE)
all Pay close attention here! Do not do that!
Nicht tun! Verboten!

Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

Défense de faire!
No realice esa operacion!




1 0 N Xk / Mast
Mastil / Mast / Mat

> (30 TREGZERHET %
Adjust the tension with .
ﬁ Stellen Sie die Spannung
mit ein.
% Ajustez la tension avec :

Ajuste la tension con .

> JORZRIEL THET 2,
Operate the control sticks (transmitter) when adjusting.
Bedienen Sie die RC-Anlage beim Einstellen.
Manipulez les contréles lors de I'ajustement.

Mueva los mandos de la emisora mientras realiza los ajustes. -
Sails

- Segel

< - ILEFUTIREE > < Z-IILERWRE > Voiles
< When the sails are closed. > < When the sails are open. > Velas

< Die Segel sind dichtgeholt. >

< Die Segel sind gedffnet. >
< Les voiles sont fermés. >
< Velas cerradas. >

i < Les voiles sont ouverts. > /
' < Velas abiertas. >
15° ; 0
e ﬁj\(ﬁ | /U)t e
/ i - LR

2542 R 254vy :
Sail Control Stick Sail Control Servo Sail Control Stick gzllgeg:sr?éliz:\\//g
Hebel des Segelverstellservos ~ Segelverstellservo Hebel des Segelverstellservos Se?vo treuil
Manche du servo treuil Servo treuil Manche du servo treuil Servo de velas
Stick de velas Servo de velas Stick de velas
\_ J




71—l / Decals _— =

Aufkleber / Autocollants / Adhesivos =
> 1y JOHR>RABAOTH—ILF Y IN—=TT,
The decal numbers between brackets are only for the opposite side.
Die Aufkleber in Klammern sind fir die andere Selte.
Les autocollants entre parenthéses sont pour le coté opposé.
Los numeros enter paréntesis son para el lado opuesto.

(0) ?}(@))
T

(®) f

r_- ERUTHEIITSF.

all Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

10




N A~ DFE MAST ADJUSTMENT

& =N

—~JLLs T —~JLLA
Lee Helm Weather Helm

Sy hOUHBEELTEELTWSEERA LA DEY Y —~JLA, BICEATICH
KDZEI)—=ANILLEVWWET, COMEIF, I—ROBRICLD IR M ERIRICIET
BIETHENTEXT, DINICT Y —AILLICT B EEMUPTBEDET,
The property of a straight sailing yacht to point its bow into the wind is called “weather
helm”. The property to point its bow away from the wind, is called “lee helm”. Both
properties can be adjusted by tilting the mast back or forth using the rigging cords.
Adjust so the yacht demonstrates slight “weather helm” properties.

' |
Wind Y L PF—~JLL
gather Helm

) —=~JL LA
Lee Helm

EITDIRA >~ FUNDAMENTALS OF SAILING

075 —tE—/ILaAY A—ILDFEVWAIRF. ROELSICLTLLIEEW,
How to control rudder and sail movement for skillful sailing.

TH BlcmWe5HIZITRY .
=)l BUICEAIRS & SICHG ( )
Rudder ..... When bow heads for B, return e
rudder to neutral position. Wa?nﬁg'
Sails ......... Set sails perpendicular to wind. -
R/CiR— &, #wmlze
DKBTELEHDTY, 1Bt
M N HEAYE 45T BUEIC AW & & B ¥ 2 H PRITOAN Bio bR
E—IDBNI NI T BT &, - Wind CADBRNE S ICEELREH
*The closest possible heading into the wind is a little / \ BRI CETSIE TS,
over 45° to either side of the wind. Any closer and 4 ® With R/C boats, discover a new
the sails will shiver (flap uselessly). S A world of pleasu;e. Whether you
— 4 _ sail your yacht on ponds, lakes,
TG = Elcp>< D, é rivers or elsewhere, take precau-
L=l TOEFo / tionary measures to avoid acci-
Rudder ..... Slowly move rudder to left. - ﬂ dents.
Sails ....... Maintain sails as they are. / \ J

AN
\ e // \
ﬂ AN 55— o AETULH LIRS,

=)L INN=UBWELSRD,

Rudder ...... Proceed into wind (toward A)
by tacking (zigzagging).

Sails .......... Keep sails without making
them shiver.

AN

\

e

N\
Q Q\ SG— e AR TIT YT ITED,
= ‘\ =)l YR=UIRWE S ITR D,
p Rudder ..... Proceed into wind (toward A)
/ by tacking (zigzagging).

P Sails ....... Maintain sails without making

S — ClcaWe 5HTICRET, N ’ them shiver.
Tl ZOEE, % C ﬂ
Rudder ...... When bow is on course towards C, Py

return rudder to neutral position.

Sails ........ Maintain sails as they are.
S = Ele—#
pcany AR S —ERKICEHU %,
Rudder ..... Steer hard to left. TE e FIICEY,
Sails ....... At the same time, close sails. =)l YN=ULEBWLSD LT DL,
Rudder ..... Return rudder to neutral position.
SRR DR SBRMNER AL BB DOTETIEANT &, Sails ....... Slowly open sails without making
Avoid windy and stormy weather since it is impossible them shiver.

to sail your yacht.

11



EMFIEEEIRWDEE OPERATING YOUR MODEL SAFELY
EOfOE E M oF EMOIESE
Before Running While Running Kinds of sailing

COFMRBHRRIE, RE—RE || ST—RT v IEBHL TR R
fiERLATWR T2 L5 || BRUCARIICE S MERT %, o B
SN THEDETOT, EMBPT | | Ensure the yacht turns as per PPt Wind -~ -
BA—ZEEXTADICKRETHS | | transmitter input. (rudder control . iEnfcM\ﬁi /
;%’éﬁ@%ﬁb?b‘bﬁebh‘@( 72 || stick) J7A—X It is impossible to sail 70—X

Yo R—ILR directly into the wind. R—IL R

Kyosho R/C models can move at
high speed and therefore cause
serious injury to people or damage
to property. It is your responsibility
to operate your model safely.

2 2

ZOROEEKA L. 7ORDEA
ExzcBIfEETW,

For handling the radio properly,
refer to its instruction manual.

2 2

I—ROWWZHIFEEF TV,
Ensure all rigging cords are taut
and adjusted as per instruction
manual.

BU/NY R (BKE) OREEM
FHREE Ao i< TERIBHHRE
BEELATOBAD WSV
Rz L T W,

If the yacht begins to move by it-
self, somebody else is on your
frequency. Do not operate it under
such conditions for it may go out of

control.

EEROT VTS %=
EBRETOEY,

Fully extend
the transmitter
antenna.

-V O—ILATav I %
FHL T E—ILAEEICIY
A—ILTE2NHERT 5,

Ensure the sails open and close
as per your transmitter inputs.
(sail control stick)

CLOSE HAULED

CLOSE HAULED

FE— FE—L
ABEAM ABEAM
270°
TA—F— ; JA—5—
QUARTER QUARTER
e S0y
LM ge | RUNNING = LB -

i Starboard Tack: sails are :
i on the left side.

: Port Tack: sails are on
i the right side.

E OMO®
After Running

T2 LDEE
Cautions for Safety

BRZZTHLOICLTHRLETT,
Put the sail boat to water, expos-
ing its sails to the wind blowing
from the side.

ZIEWD XA v F% OFF IT,
Switch off the receiver.

EEBDRA Yy F&AND,
Switch on the transmitter.

BOFVE., XIFAE—RZHT
RKiEtE—ILZHU 5%,

With light winds or your yacht run-
ning at faster speed, close the
sails.

EEHD XAy F%& OFF I,
Switch off the transmitter.

REBDORA Y FEAND,
Switch on the receiver.

BEMNDURVE, XiFh><DFE
B tE—ILZILT %,

With strong winds or your yacht
running at low speed, open the
sails.

JE2
Wind
N
—

MAICA > Tk EIREENT,
Should water come inside the
yacht, wipe it up and let dry

the inside.

Tl (2

=

ADEL P FNDEWFITIE
EMS AN,
Never sail your yacht near people

or in places with strong currents!

A e a
ARV
N AN

fEBREIGPR TIFHEIEMS B,
Never sail your yacht in unsafe
places!

31
DANGER

2 2

EMBIFAENLT Y X ZFT 2,
After sailing, wipe the hull dry and
regrease all moving and rotating
parts.

=

KWTELD 17 < Z & HExt I
LIBEWTLIZE 0,

Never swim after your yacht to
retrieve it! This is very dangerous
to life!

’\_
T~ \
~\K \\\/
\—:\




2R (1)

EXPLODED VIEW (1)
EXPLOSIONSZEICHNUNG (1)
VUE ECLATEE (1)
DESPIECE (1)

FW9C

65cm FW2C
2x4mm FWoC
65cm
- éﬁ \ m

FW9C
135cm

FW9C
80cm

FWoC
¢

Fw2C

13



DR (2)

EXPLODED VIEW (2)
EXPLOSIONSZEICHNUNG (2)
VUE ECLATEE (2)
DESPIECE (2)

FW33

94881

@
o

FW9C
60cm

96201
3x8mmTP

FW31
96201
FW31 3x8mmTP
96201
3x8mmTP

FW31
96201
3x8mmTP

FW31
96201
3x8mmTP

FW31

14




SEE (3) e -
EXPLODED VIEW (3) EWSC g1
EXPLOSIONSZEICHNUNG (3)  FWwisc
VUE ECLATEE (3)

DESPIECE (3) Bl
FWoC 2x6mmTP v
/@ 10cm &
FWOC =

2x6mmTP %
10cm FW17C FW16C A FW16C
B-6 A-12 A-12
F17C o 2X6Mmm o

FW9C \
10em 2 /FWI7C B M

B-6 FW15C K FW16C

( A-12

— 2x6mmTP g
FW17C FW17C e g 2x6mmTP FW9C
5cm

@/ °% s E,@ FW15C K

FW9C « 2X6mmTP FwoC
5cm EV¥1 7C #- = ox6mmTP E,,@ FW15C Sem 2x6mmTP
%’@ FW15C &
FW16C 5= oxemmTP §

FW17C A2

B-7 1= oxemmTP . FW16C

@\ A-12 2x6mmTP
FW16C 25— 2x6mmTP FW17C
FW15C A-12 e ! B-3
FW16C 2x6mmTP
M FW15C A2 ?
FW17C xomm %
Y~ oemmTp BT \@'?4 2x6mmTP FW17C
E g B-4
96201 L—‘\Vﬂec 9o20! & FW17C
- TP
3x8mmTP Sx8mm B-1 Fwiec FW17C
B-4
2x6mmTP
¥ 96201 -
2x6mmTP FW16C 3x8mmTP FW16C
FW16C A-4 S A-3
M A e/
FW16C <
2x6mmTP — O

)
/@ / 2x6mmTP
2x6mmTP

FW16C 2x6mmTP FW16C ﬁ
A-12 i 8 ? A-4 \
7 2
FW16C & @\ FW16C_G

A-12 FW16C A-5

FwieC A-12
oxemmTp  A-12 A-12

N

g7 _

2x6mmTP
% (9) Fwac m
B-4 _— g

FW17C

(7) FW31
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éj\ﬁg (4) 2x6mmTP
EXPLODED VIEW (4)

EXPLOSIONSZEICHNUNG (4)

VUE ECLATEE (4) g e
DESPIECE (4) EA e s
i &g
;V¥2)GC 2x6mmTP
i T
wea g 0 o m W
FW16C | Mo 2x6mmTP Fws2
A-9 \é N vV
é FW17C
FW17C
B-9 .
96201
3X8mMmTP
g g: 96201 g
3x8mmTP
PEEX (5) FW35 FW35 FW35
EXPLODED VIEW (5) 4x10mm TP 4mm FW35
EXPLOSIONSZEICHNUNG (5) ~ pwss 2.ExtmmTP
VUE ECLATEE (5) e Fniss
DESPIECE (5) FW35 FWSS\ FW35
ZWSS i (2 AN 4x10mm TP
mm
» FW35
W3S \ Z a 4xa0mm
T
FW35 /
2.6x12mmTP % / P — -
R
FW35 \\\ Q \\\\§> FW35
2.6x12mmTP

4mm
FW35
4x10mm TP Z
FW35 g
2.6x12mmTP 0
0
FW35 FW35 ——¢

-
S Fwas
4mm/<W‘ / \ 9 FW35 2.6x12mmTP
\/ ! FW35 L S
FIWss D ) 26xizmmp | @E |
4x40mm o FW35 '
FW35 4mm FW35 EOIE |
FW35 4mm 2.6x12mmTP !
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Z/\OT/ \o_\y SPARE PARTS % : FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

N—=Y% WA (F—No.& AH) *EM kR
Part Names Description (Key No. & Qty.) (F222) FHR
NAREY K (Zz7T102RID 210
FW2C | \1ast Set (FAIRWIND Ill) 28296031)32(39@D x1 5250 (%E)
T—Ltyk (Zz7o1 Y RIN =
FWSC | Boom Set (FAIRWIND Iil) 8539 x1 1890
=Lty k (7791 >R
FW4C | sail Set (FAIRWIND 11l 833D x1 x3 4ox2 6300
Fwec |2 FEvh (90 x1 (3 x12 @1 x15m (36) x8 1050
Cord Set
VLY hty (717'7’(VF[“) 1 4 6
FWISC | o init Set (FAIRWIND 11l) 2ex1 @xa @Dx 2625
FW16C BEXYF/I—VYEY N A (ZzT7I714VRIN| TZ/8—Y AX2 1260
Rigging Parts Set A (FAIRWIND I11) Plastic parts Ax2
BEXYF/N—YEY R~ B (Zxz 7YY RIN| 7F/8—Y Bx]
FWI7C | Rigging Parts Set B (FAIRWIND Ill) Plastic parts Bx1 1050
FRPAR(E (7791 > KD }
FW3T | ERp Hull (FAIRWIND 11) D@ 24150
FRPFvEY (Z7zF7T41 R
]
FW32 | ERP Cabin (FAIRWIND Ill) ©e2x 4200
FRPS & —t vk (72794 Rl
FW33 x1 ({5 x2 2100
FRP Rudder Set (FAIRWIND I1l) LORWEG 1 ©
Fwad | A= (T 7 U1V RID 15 1260
Decal (FAIRWIND 111y 1 set
e (77941 > RID
FWS3S | Stand (FAIRWIND 1ll) @@ x4 2100
BSKZLFYTILT—Y (L)
94852 Waterproof Flexible Boots(L) @ x2 263
BEKL ¥ —IN— R A v FARILE —
94881 Waterproof Switch Holder @ x1 683
96201 | AT Y LR/NA Y RTPEZ (M3x8) TORAD 315
Stainless BH TP Screw(M3 X 8) 10pcs
7!' 7:/ = | ‘// \o_ ‘y OPT|ONAL PARTS % : FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.
K=Y RE (F—No.& A% *EM kRt
Part Names Description (Key No. & Qty.) (Far) FHN
NTZNE 210
- 2.3k P
V-8 Balast 3kg 2415 (;ﬁfi
I
775—d—REvh Q) mEREYT
94601 Kevlar Cord Set Strong type x15m 945

Fv hOBLRDO—ZITIFARTIN—YEULTRFELTHBVWEDHHB D FT,
REATEATY 3 V=Y ZERFBLTVWEITOTREVLKRHZS L,
Some of the parts included are not available as spare parts.

Purchase optional parts instead.

IX—Y DEMICITEERNSENTHED XTI,
Effi. ERL CHBERIEFR 20 £ 2 A 1 BIRE]
HDT, FERWIE, EENE. FBEHEGEICED
BWEBILRDEFITDTTTELIEE L,
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KyOosHO

HE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

REAR—LR—=Y
www.kyosho.com

*Hereby, KYOSHO CORPORATION, declares that this product is in compliance with
the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 1999/5/EC.
The Declaration of Conformity (DoC) can be downloaded at following URL.
www.kyosho.com/eng/support/doc/index.html

*Hiermit erklart die KYOSHO Corporation, dass dieses Produkt in Ubereinstimmung
mit der Richtlinie 1999/5/EC ist und ihr in allen relevanten Punkten entspricht.

Die Konformitétserklarung kann unter dem folgenden Link abgerufen werden:
www.kyosho.com/eng/support/doc/index.html

*Par la présente, KYOSHO CORPORATION déclare que cet

équipement est conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux autres

dispositions de la directive 1999/5/CE qui lui sont applicables.

La déclaration de conformité peut étre consultée a I'adresse suivante: www.kyosho.fr/rtte-doc.htm

*Por medio de la presente KYOSHO declara que este producto cumple con los
requisitos esenciales y cualesquiera otras disposiciones aplicables o
exigibles de la Directiva 1999/5/CE.
La Declaracion de Conformidad (DoC) puede descargarse en la siguiente Eﬁﬁ*gkft/ﬁ\*i
direccion de Internet: www.kyosho.com/eng/support/doc/index.html
T243-0034 #F)I|EEARTMF153

[X—n—EEoRESREEAL T @1 — K EEBEE 046-229-4115
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